

**In the court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Present- Shri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)**  
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

**Misc Case-290/2024 (VIII)**

Order No. 03

Date-16-06-2025

Petitioner files hazira and a draft copy of notice for approval of this court alongwith firisti. S/R upon General Citation and District Collector and near relative are received after satisfactory service. Draft copy of notice is checked and verified by the Dealing Assistant.

Notice to be published in daily leading Bengali Newspaper after due approval of Sheristadar of this court.

Issue the same to the Ld. Advocate of the petitioner after proper receipt.

Fix 25-07-2025 for showing publication of notice.

**District Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**