

In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

Misc Case-290/ 2024 (Sale)

Order No. 04
Dated 25.07.2025

Petitioner takes no teps.
A resolution of the District Bar Association is placed.
The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
Fix 04-12-2025 for filing paper publication.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**